TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM796487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cargill, Incorporated		03/13/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coast Packing Company	
Street Address:	3275 E. Vernon Ave.	
City:	Vernon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90058	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3961957	FRY-KING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105533610

Email: nshabani@greenbergglusker.com

Correspondent Name: Natasha Shabani

Address Line 1: 2049 Century Park East, Suite 2600 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natasha Shabani
SIGNATURE:	/natashashabani/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Fry King - Master Trademark Assignment (Final).docx#page1.tif source=Fry King - Master Trademark Assignment (Final).docx#page2.tif source=Fry King - Master Trademark Assignment (Final).docx#page3.tif source=Fry King - Master Trademark Assignment (Final).docx#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008010 FRAME: 0462

900759523

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of March 13, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), by and between **CARGILL, INCORPORATED**, a corporation created and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its principal office and place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391 ("Assignor"), and **COAST PACKING COMPANY**, a California corporation, with a principal mailing address of 3275 E. Vernon Ave. Vernon, CA 90058 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the United States trademark registration and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "**Trademark**") as identified on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the logo (the "Logo") associated with the Trademark. A copy of the Logo is attached as **Exhibit B** hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee, at its request and direction, wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Logo.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one United States Dollar (USD \$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Logo. The Parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used, and all registrations, renewals, and extensions of the foregoing, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter related to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Logo for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter related to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Logo, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 3. Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as owner of the Trademark and issue any and all registrations issued thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 4. Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documentation) as may be reasonably required in the implementation or perfection of this

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008010 FRAME: 0463

Assignment and in the preparation and prosecution of any renewal of a registration covering the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized officers or other representatives, effective as of the date of the last signature below.

CARGILL, INCORPORATED

By Rid kinde

Name: Reid Kinde

Title: Commercial Leader

COAST PACKING COMPANY

Euc Kustafpon

Name: Eric Gustafson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Exhibit A to Trademark Assignment Cargill, Incorporated to Coast Packing Company

Trademark	Classes	Country	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Mark Image
Fry-King	29	United States of America	Registered	85/193,927	3961957	-

Exhibit B to Trademark Assignment Cargill, Incorporated to Coast Packing Company







- 4 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 008010 FRAME: 0466